		Attorney Docket No. 8022-1129
orm PT	I (water	11-13-2006 ET U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
То	the Honorable Commissioner of Paleine	103335508 ched original documents or copy there
1.	Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	1. Hiroyuki TAKAHASHI	Name: NEC Electronics Corporation
		Address: 1753 Shimonumabe, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki, Kanagawa 211-8668,
Additi □ Y	onal name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached es	?
3.	Nature of Conveyance: Assignment	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No of Name
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):
\triangleright	This document is being filed togeth	er with a new application
	A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
		Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes No
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondencerning document should be mailed:	ondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	Customer No.: <u>00466</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
	YOUNG & THOMPSON	⊠ Enclosed
	Second Floor	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	745 South 23 rd Street	8. Deposit Account No. <u>25-0120</u>
	Arlington, VA 22202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	Phone: 703-521-2297 Fax: 703-685-0573	deposit accounty
		O NOT USE THIS SPACE
9.	Statement and signature.	
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, is a true copy of the original document.	the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy
	Eric Jensen	November 6, 2006
	Name of Person Signing Total number of pages in	Signature Date Date occurrents: 2
11/0	is a true copy of the original document. Eric Jensen Name of Person Signing	November 6, 2006 Signature Date

Y&T November 6, 2006



Attorney Docket No. 8022-1129

ASSIGNMENT

	Hìroyuki TAKAHASHI	
	of Kanagawa, Japan	
hereafter refe	erred to as "applicant(s)", have invented certain new and useful improvements in	
SEI	NDUCTOR STORAGE DEVICE EQUIPPED WITH ECC FUNCTION	
(a)	for which an application for a United States patent was filed on, Application No,	
(p)	for which an application for a United States patent was executed on	
///LIE	REAS, NEC Electronics Corporation	
	ss is1753 Shimonumabe, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki, Kanagawa 211-8668, Jap	
the said inve		
the use and	n may be granted therefore in the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and the behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said pater	
the use and may be gran assignment a	n may be granted therefore in the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and the behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said pater ted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by applicant(s) had the sale not been made.	
the use and may be gran assignment a	n may be granted therefore in the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and for behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said pater ted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by applicant(s) had the sale not been made. Stant(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents at	
the use and may be gran assignment a	n may be granted therefore in the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and the behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said pater ted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by applicant(s) had the land sale not been made. Eart(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents are is issue said United States patents to said assignee(s).	
the use and may be gran assignment a Applic Trademarks t	the may be granted therefore in the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and the behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said pater ted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by applicant(s) had the sale not been made. Stant(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents are included in the said united States patents to said assignee(s). The patents is a said United States patents to said assignee(s).	
the use and may be gran assignment a Applic	tant(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents are its issue said United States patents to said assignee(s). the commissioner of Patents are its indicated by t	
the use and may be gran assignment a Applica Trademarks to Octobrate Date Date Date	the may be granted therefore in the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and for behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said pater ted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by applicant(s) had the sale not been made. Stant(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents are to issue said United States patents to said assignee(s). She 26, 2006 She 2006	
the use and may be gran assignment a Applica Trademarks to October Date	n may be granted therefore in the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and the behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said pater ited, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by applicant(s) had the sale not been made. Stant(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents are its issue said United States patents to said assignee(s). Solvential Thanking Hiroyuki TAKAHASHI (signature) (signature) (signature)	

RECORDED: 11/06/2006

PATENT REEL: 018549 FRAME: 0032